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LILO FORE

Lilo Fore is well known in several different aspects of the horse
industry. A U.S. Equestrian “S” judge, a retired FEI 5* judge,
and sport horse breeding judge, Lilo has judged many CDI-W
shows, qualifying international shows, and numerous USET
Selection Trials. Lilo has also judged U.S Dressage Finals, the
World Equestrian Games, the World Cup, and has five times
judged the Pan American Games.

Lilo is also known as a breeder of sport horses, standing up to
six stallions at times. Her horses have received Grand
Champion and Championship awards in breed shows in both
the United States and Canada. All of the stallions she has
prepared for the 100-Day Testing were passed and licensed.

Not only a judge and a breeder, Lilo is also very active as a trainer and prominent
instructor. Since 1990, she has helped develop the guidelines and is currently an
examiner for the USDF Instructor Certification Program. Lilo is the current chair of the
USDF Instructor/Trainer Council and the Certification Program. She is also an examiner
for the USDF Sport horse Breeding Program, has been an evaluator for the Canadian
Judges Program, and is a past chair of the USDF Test Writing Committee.

Since 1974, Lilo has trained many horses both nationally and internationally and has
received numerous high point awards, championship awards, and Horse of the Year
awards from US Equestrian, USDF, CDS, and USET. She has long listed and short
listed horses for the USET Team and has trained riders to receive many of the same
awards mentioned above.

DOROTHY DEMIS

Dorothy (Dot) Demis has been a USEF Dressage
Judge for over 20 years and earned her 'R’
promotion in 2011 and her ‘S’ promotion in 2018.
She is a USDF Bronze, Silver and Gold Medalist,
and has won many regional and national awards
on horses she has trained herself. Her horse
Fabian was 14th for HOTY at the Intermediare I
Open Level in 2001. Her students, both
professional and adult amateurs, compete
successfully at all levels.

Dot was born and raised in Lowell, MA and
graduated from the University of Lowell with a
degree in Nuclear Physics. She has been riding
since she was seven, and has competed in many
disciplines including western, hunters, and
eventing. She has specialized in dressage for the
past 30 years. She currently owns and operates
Settlement Farm in Townsend, MA with her
husband, Nick.




Dressage at Waterloo Spring Classic Schedule of Classes

Friday, June 26, 2020
Sporthorse Saddlery Arena
9:00 AM YT FEI Young Rider Team Test USEF Qualifying Dorothy Demis at E; Liselotte Fore at C
9:09 AM 1FFS FEI Test of Choice Freestyle Open Liselotte Fore at C
9:18 AM  1F4 USDF Fourth Level Freestyle
9:27 AM  1G FEI Grand Prix
9:36 AM  1FI2 FEI Intermediate I
9:45AM  1FI1 FEl Intermediate |
10:30 AM  1PC Pony Cup TOC
10:39 AM 1P FEI Prix St. Georges
11:06 AM - Break -
11:36 AM FEI Prix St. Georges Continues
12:.03PM 1T2 Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
12:48 PM 122 Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
12:55 PM  10UA Opportunity USDF Introductory Test A Open
1:02PM 111 First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
1:30 PM - Lunch Break -
2:30 PM First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
2:58 PM 131 Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
3:22PM 133 Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Arena Two
9:30 AM 10UB Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B Open Dorothy Demis at C
9:37 AM  1T1 Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
9:58 AM 132 Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
10:06 AM 121 Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
10:13AM 141 Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR
10:45 AM  1T3 Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
10:59 AM - Break -
11:29 AM Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
12:46 PM 123 Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
1:34 PM - Lunch Break -
2:34 PM 143 Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR
2:43PM 113 First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

4:03PM M45M Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Mares



Dressage at Waterloo Spring Classic

Schedule of Classes
Friday, June 26, 2020

Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

Class YT, FEI Young Rider Team Test USEF
Dorothy Demis at E; Liselotte Fore at C

9:00 AM 91 Einstein D, Isabel Linder
Class 1FFS, FEI Test of Choice Freestyle Open
Liselotte Fore at C

9:09 AM 52 Duke Of Wellington, Elena Golubitsky FI
Class 1F4, USDF Fourth Level Freestyle
Liselotte Fore at C

9:18 AM 58 Siglavy Aga, Stephanie Mussmann
Class 1G, FEI Grand Prix
Liselotte Fore at C

9:27 AM 55 Walando, Rob van Wessum
Class 1FI12, FEI Intermediate I
Liselotte Fore at C

9:36 AM 125 Mozart, Sherry Nelson

Class 1FI1, FEIl Intermediate |
Liselotte Fore at C

9:45 AM 95 Crescendo, Jessie Myers

9:54 AM 60 Arithmetic TF, Barbara Kuyper
10:03 AM 121 Satin Art, Susan Moessner
10:12 AM 128 Revelation, Laura Himes
10:21 AM 86 Ascalon, Karina Nelson

Class 1PC, Pony Cup TOC
Liselotte Fore at C

10:30 AM 112 Winterlake Tristan, Amanda Agemak 11

Class 1P, FEI Prix St. Georges
Liselotte Fore at C

10:39 AM 84 Bingotti, Carrie Wilson

10:48 AM 129 Zolando, Carly Heine

10:57 AM 59 Drommels, Ella Hoekstra

11:06 AM - Break -

11:36 AM 52 Duke Of Wellington, Elena Golubitsky
11:45 AM 60 Arithmetic TF, Barbara Kuyper

11:54 AM 85 JP Zafer, Nancy Gioia

Class 1T2, Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Liselotte Fore at C

12:03 PM 100 Wind In The Willows, Londyn Pachota
12:10 PM 76 Lucky Ladybug TF, Carrie Wilson
12:18 PM 87 Vive Victory, Barbra Reis

12:25 PM 63 McLuvin, Ruth Hill Schorsch

12:33 PM 66 Gidgets Gadget, Elisabeth Ruddell
12:40 PM 115 Camaron HGF, Jennifer Kaiser
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Class 122, Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Liselotte Fore at C
12:48 PM 101 Winnalee Z, Shari Wolke

Class 10UA, Opportunity USDF Introductory Test A

Liselotte Fore at C

12:55 PM 83 Keurcordia MG, Sarah Pojanowski

o

Class 111, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C

1:02 PM 54 Mary Janes Last Dance, Maria Knoppers A
1:09 PM 64 Tip O the Mitt, Molly Zahn J
1:16 PM 105 Midwest Politics, Allison McKenzie (0]
1:23 PM 123 Chanel No 5, Willow VanAntwerp J
1:30 PM - Lunch Break -

2:30 PM 119 Keyanna Beyberry, Kris Lamb A
2:37 PM 100 Wind In The Willows, Londyn Pachota J
2:44 PM 68 Scouts Honor, Lucy Postma J
2:51 PM 88 Cinderella, Mia Durant J

Class 131, Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C

2:58 PM 75 Vortex, Minde Parks A
3:06 PM 101 Winnalee Z, Shari Wolke (0]
3:14 PM 103 Jive, Vanessa Voltman (0]

Class 133, Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C

3:22 PM 126 FHF Relic, Patrick Wolfe A
3:30 PM 56 The Pioneer Spirit, Thomas Shull A
3:38 PM 116 Lehndorff Van De Vogelzang, Julia McDonald J
3:46 PM 82 G Force, Jolene Bester (0]
3:54 PM 109 HS Wremington, Jessica Younk A
4:02 PM 97 Hugo Boss-V, Sophie Novak J

Class 1F2, USDF Second Level Freestyle
Liselotte Fore at C

Dressage at Waterloo Spring Classic
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Dressage at Waterloo Spring Classic

Schedule of Classes
Friday, June 26, 2020
Arena Two
Class 10UB, Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B Class 113, First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Dorothy Demis at C Dorothy Demis at C
9:30 AM 83 Keurcordia MG, Sarah Pojanowski o 2:43PM 98 Fjurie, Mindy Lane A
. 2:51 PM 105 Mid t Politics, Alli McKenzi (0]
Class 1T1, Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony : s o es, Ason Herenzie
Dorothy Demis at C 2:59 PM 127 Karson TF, Laura Himes (0]
orothy 3:07 PM 53 Athena C.H.F., Sarah Medler A
9:37 AM 130 Brystol SG, Aubrey Vandenberg J 3:15 PM 64 Tip O the Mitt, Molly Zahn J
9:44 AM 65 Ducati, Kathryn Nelson . 3:23PM  81Ricky Z, Maryanke Alexander A
9:51 AM 69 Soul Sister, Madison Streling J 3:31 PM 68 Scouts Honor, Lucy Postma J
Class 132, Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 3:39PM 123 Chanel No 5, Willow VanAntwerp J
Dorothy Demis at C 3:47PM 99 Kintaro H, Mindy Lane A
9:58 AM 75 Vortex. Minde Parks A 3:55 PM 54 Mary Janes Last Dance, Maria Knoppers A
Class 121, Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Class M45M, Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Mares
Dorothy Demis at C Dorothy Demis at C
10:06 AM 103 Jive, Vanessa Voltman o 4:03 PM 90 Ophelia FFF by Ampere out of Olivia (Don Kennedy) O

Class 141, Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Dorothy Demis at C

10:13 AM 71 Zafir, Kristine Downs
10:21 AM 92 Blanca, Isabel Linder
10:29 AM 82 G Force, Jolene Bester
10:37 AM 106 Royal Heir, Peggy Glynn

Class 1T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Dorothy Demis at C
10:45 AM 66 Gidgets Gadget, Elisabeth Ruddell
10:52 AM 87 Vive Victory, Barbra Reis
10:59 AM - Break -
11:29 AM 76 Lucky Ladybug TF, Carrie Wilson
11:36 AM 122 Scandia, Jessie Myers
11:43 AM 115 Camaron HGF, Jennifer Kaiser
11:50 AM 63 McLuvin, Ruth Hill Schorsch
11:57 AM 88 Cinderella, Mia Durant
12:04 PM 127 Karson TF, Laura Himes
12:11 PM 65 Ducati, Kathryn Nelson
12:18 PM 130 Brystol SG, Aubrey Vandenberg
12:25 PM 69 Soul Sister, Madison Streling
12:32 PM 57 Furstenrose, Barbara Butman Q
12:39 PM 96 Quality Time HW, Jessie Myers Q

Class 123, Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Dorothy Demis at C
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12:46 PM 99 Kintaro H, Mindy Lane A Q
12:54 PM 70 Destined For Fame FFA, Lisa Kiser A
1:02 PM 51LSR Melle, Shannon Greaves A Q
1:10 PM 102 Paxem, Debby Buck DeJonge A Q
1:18 PM 80 Wilhelmina, Maryanke Alexander A Q
1:26 PM 126 FHF Relic, Patrick Wolfe A Q
- Lunch Break 1:34 PM to 2:34 PM -
Class 143, Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Dorothy Demis at C
2:34 PM 74 Donzi MC, Hilary Clayton A Q

Dressage at Waterloo Spring Classic



Dressage at Waterloo Spring Classic

Schedule of Classes

Saturday, June 27, 2020

Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

8:00 AM
8:09 AM
8:18 AM
8:27 AM
8:32 AM
8:41 AM
8:50 AM
8:59 AM
9:07 AM
9:15 AM
9:24 AM
9:33 AM
10:06 AM
10:36 AM
11:30 AM
11:57 AM
12:34 PM
1:34 PM
1:49 PM
2:38 PM
3:02 PM
3:23 PM
3:30 PM
3:37 PM
4:07 PM
4:17 PM
4:57 PM

Arena Two
9:10 AM
9:18 AM
9:25 AM
9:57 AM
10:04 AM
10:34 AM
10:49 AM
10:57 AM
11:12 AM
11:20 AM
12:30 PM
1:30 PM
2:26 PM
2:33 PM
3:13PM
3:37 PM
4:07 PM

YI
CT
2YH

2FG
2FFS
2F4
2F1
2FT
2G
2FI2
2P

2FI1
272

222
211
231
2T1
20UC
2UC

2E
233
2U1

2M45SG
20uUB
241

221

2072
212
232
2T3

20T3
223
213

FEI Young Rider Individual USEF Qualifying
FEI Children Team Test CR/USEF Qualifying
Young Horse Test of Choice (excl 7 YO)

- Judge Relocates -

FEI Grand Prix Freestyle

FEI Test of Choice Freestyle Open

USDF Fourth Level Freestyle

USDF First Level Freestyle

USDF Training Level Freestyle

FEI Grand Prix

FEI Intermediate Il

FEI Prix St. Georges

- Break -

FEI Prix St. Georges Continues

FEI Intermediate |

Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
- Lunch Break -

Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Opportunity USDF Introductory Test C Open
USDF Introductory Test C Open/Pony

- Break -

Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR
Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Stallions and Geldings
Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B Open

Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR

Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Opportunity Training Level Test 2 Open

First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Opportunity Training Level Test 3 Open

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues

Liselotte Fore at E; Dorothy Demis at C

Dorothy Demis at C

Liselotte Fore at C



Dressage at Waterloo Spring Classic

Schedule of Classes
Saturday, June 27, 2020

Sporthorse Saddlery Arena
Class Y1, FEI Young Rider Individual USEF Qualifying
Liselotte Fore at E; Dorothy Demis at C

8:00 AM 91 Einstein D, Isabel Linder J

Class CT, FEI Children Team Test CR/USEF
Liselotte Fore at E; Dorothy Demis at C

8:09 AM 104 Theodore, Emma Taft J
Class 2YH, Young Horse Test of Choice (excl 7 YO)
Dorothy Demis at C

8:18 AM 90 Ophelia FFF, Holly Russell FEI5P O

- Judge Relocates 8:27 AM to 8:32 AM -

Class 2FG, FEI Grand Prix Freestyle
Dorothy Demis at C

8:32 AM 117 Lux Stensvang, Suzannah Wise O Q
Class 2FFS, FEI Test of Choice Freestyle Open
Dorothy Demis at C

8:41 AM 52 Duke Of Wellington, Elena Golubitsky FI. O Q
Class 2F4, USDF Fourth Level Freestyle
Dorothy Demis at C

8:50 AM 74 Donzi MC, Hilary Clayton A Q
Class 2F1, USDF First Level Freestyle
Dorothy Demis at C

8:59 AM 108 CF Renegade, Emily Melick A Q
Class 2FT, USDF Training Level Freestyle
Dorothy Demis at C

9:07 AM 118 Nakomah, Kaylin Ziebarth A

Class 2G, FEI Grand Prix
Dorothy Demis at C

9:15 AM 55 Walando, Rob van Wessum O Q
Class 2FI12, FEI Intermediate Il
Dorothy Demis at C

9:24 AM 125 Mozart, Sherry Nelson 0O Q

Class 2P, FEI Prix St. Georges
Dorothy Demis at C

9:33 AM 60 Arithmetic TF, Barbara Kuyper A Q
9:41 AM 84 Bingotti, Carrie Wilson O Q
9:49 AM 95 Crescendo, Jessie Myers O Q
9:57 AM 93 Memoire, Kimberly Robbins O Q
10:06 AM - Break -
10:36 AM 52 Duke Of Wellington, Elena Golubitsky O Q
10:45 AM 129 Zolando, Carly Heine J Q
10:54 AM 58 Siglavy Aga, Stephanie Mussmann A Q
11:03 AM 59 Drommels, Ella Hoekstra J
11:12 AM 114 Coquetta, Elise Wiggins o
11:21 AM 85 JP Zafer, Nancy Gioia A Q
Class 2FI1, FEI Intermediate |
Dorothy Demis at C
11:30 AM 128 Revelation, Laura Himes O Q
11:39 AM 86 Ascalon, Karina Nelson J Q
11:48 AM 60 Arithmetic TF, Barbara Kuyper A Q

Class 2T2, Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Dorothy Demis at C
11:57 AM 63 McLuvin, Ruth Hill Schorsch
12:04 PM 87 Vive Victory, Barbra Reis
12:12 PM 76 Lucky Ladybug TF, Carrie Wilson
12:19 PM 66 Gidgets Gadget, Elisabeth Ruddell
12:27 PM 115 Camaron HGF, Jennifer Kaiser

- Lunch Break 12:34 PM to 1:34 PM -
Class 222, Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

> < O 0O

Dorothy Demis at C
1:34 PM 103 Jive, Vanessa Voltman (0]
1:42 PM 101 Winnalee Z, Shari Wolke (0]

Class 211, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Dorothy Demis at C
1:49 PM 100 Wind In The Willows, Londyn Pachota
1:56 PM 54 Mary Janes Last Dance, Maria Knoppers
2:03 PM 105 Midwest Politics, Allison McKenzie
2:10 PM 131 Just Dandy, Kelly Zebari
2:17 PM 68 Scouts Honor, Lucy Postma
2:24 PM 57 Furstenrose, Barbara Butman
2:31 PM 123 Chanel No 5, Willow VanAntwerp

Class 231, Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

« >« >» 0 >«

Dorothy Demis at C
2:38 PM 75 Vortex, Minde Parks A
2:46 PM 103 Jive, Vanessa Voltman (0]
2:54 PM 101 Winnalee Z, Shari Wolke (0]

Class 2T1, Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Dorothy Demis at C

3:02 PM 69 Soul Sister, Madison Streling J
3:09 PM 130 Brystol SG, Aubrey Vandenberg J
3:16 PM 65 Ducati, Kathryn Nelson J

Class 20UC, Opportunity USDF Introductory Test C
Dorothy Demis at C
3:23 PM 83 Keurcordia MG, Sarah Pojanowski (0]

Class 2UC, USDF Introductory Test C Open/Pony
Dorothy Demis at C

3:30 PM 110 Leeuw, Kennedy Parker Open
- Break 3:37 PM to 4:07 PM -

Class 2E, Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR
Dorothy Demis at C

4:07 PM 107 My Merry Way, Abigail Taft J
Class 233, Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Dorothy Demis at C

4:17 PM 109 HS Wremington, Jessica Younk A
4:25 PM 82 G Force, Jolene Bester o
4:33 PM 56 The Pioneer Spirit, Thomas Shull A Q
4:41 PM 126 FHF Relic, Patrick Wolfe A Q
4:49 PM 97 Hugo Boss-V, Sophie Novak J Q
Class 2U1, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)
Dorothy Demis at C
4:57 PM 107 My Merry Way, Abigail Taft 3 J Q
5:06 PM 113 Prince Playdo, Rachel Apley T3 J Q

Dressage at Waterloo Spring Classic



Dressage at Waterloo Spring Classic

Schedule of Classes
Saturday, June 27, 2020

Arena Two
Class 2M45SG, Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Stallions
Liselotte Fore at C

9:10 AM 110 Leeuw A

Class 20UB, Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B
Liselotte Fore at C

9:18 AM 83 Keurcordia MG, Sarah Pojanowski (o]

Class 241, Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Liselotte Fore at C

9:25 AM 106 Royal Heir, Peggy Glynn

9:33 AM 71 Zafir, Kristine Downs

9:41 AM 82 G Force, Jolene Bester

9:49 AM 92 Blanca, Isabel Linder J

Class 221, Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C

o >» >

9:57 AM 94 PL Mojito, Kylee Haddad J
10:04 AM - Break -
10:34 AM 98 Fjurie, Mindy Lane A
10:42 AM 108 CF Renegade, Emily Melick A

Class 20T2, Opportunity Training Level Test 2 Open
Liselotte Fore at C

10:49 AM 73 My Sodapop Crush, Hannah Willford (0]

Class 212, First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C

10:57 AM 72 RH Queen O Anywhere, Sarah Archey A
11:04 AM 132 Thalia CSR, Mason Konesky J

Class 232, Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C

11:12 AM 75 Vortex, Minde Parks A

Class 2T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C

11:20 AM 66 Gidgets Gadget, Elisabeth Ruddell
11:27 AM 57 Furstenrose, Barbara Butman
11:34 AM 76 Lucky Ladybug TF, Carrie Wilson
11:41 AM 115 Camaron HGF, Jennifer Kaiser
11:48 AM 96 Quality Time HW, Jessie Myers
11:55 AM 123 Chanel No 5, Willow VanAntwerp
12:02 PM 100 Wind In The Willows, Londyn Pachota
12:09 PM 130 Brystol SG, Aubrey Vandenberg
12:16 PM 65 Ducati, Kathryn Nelson

12:23 PM 132 Thalia CSR, Mason Konesky
12:30 PM - Lunch Break -
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1:30 PM 118 Nakomah, Kaylin Ziebarth A Q
1:37 PM 107 My Merry Way, Abigail Taft J Q
1:44 PM 113 Prince Playdo, Rachel Apley J Q
1:51 PM 69 Soul Sister, Madison Streling J

1:58 PM 87 Vive Victory, Barbra Reis (@]

2:05 PM 63 McLuvin, Ruth Hill Schorsch O Q
2:12PM 122 Scandia, Jessie Myers O Q
2:19PM 127 Karson TF, Laura Himes O Q

Class 20T3, Opportunity Training Level Test 3 Open
Liselotte Fore at C

2:26 PM 73 My Sodapop Crush, Hannah Willford O

Class 223, Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C

2:33 PM 126 FHF Relic, Patrick Wolfe A Q
2:41 PM 80 Wilhelmina, Maryanke Alexander A Q
2:49 PM 102 Paxem, Debby Buck DeJonge A Q
2:57 PM 70 Destined For Fame FFA, Lisa Kiser A
3:05 PM 51LSR Melle, Shannon Greaves A Q
Class 213, First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C
3:13 PM 99 Kintaro H, Mindy Lane A Q
3:21PM 127 Karson TF, Laura Himes O Q
3:29 PM 94 PL Mojito, Kylee Haddad J Q
3:37 PM - Break -
4:07 PM 105 Midwest Politics, Allison McKenzie (0]
4:15 PM 54 Mary Janes Last Dance, Maria Knoppers A Q
4:23 PM 119 Keyanna Beyberry, Kris Lamb A Q
4:31 PM 53 Athena C.H.F., Sarah Medler A
4:39 PM 68 Scouts Honor, Lucy Postma J Q
4:47 PM 72 RH Queen O Anywhere, Sarah Archey A Q
4:55 PM 81 Ricky Z, Maryanke Alexander A Q
5:03 PM 131 Just Dandy, Kelly Zebari A Q
5:11 PM 88 Cinderella, Mia Durant J Q
5:19 PM 64 Tip O the Mitt, Molly Zahn J Q
5:27 PM 98 Fjurie, Mindy Lane A Q
5:35 PM 111 Ice Breker, Kennedy Parker A Q

Dressage at Waterloo Spring Classic



Dressage at Waterloo June I

Schedule of Classes

Sunday, June 28, 2020

Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

8:45 AM
8:54 AM
9:03 AM
9:12 AM
9:21 AM
9:30 AM
9:39 AM
9:48 AM
9:54 AM
10:03 AM
10:12 AM
10:48 AM
11:18 AM
12:02 PM
12:09 PM
12:30 PM
12:46 PM
12:53 PM
1:17 PM
2:17 PM
2:33 PM
2:43 PM
2:57 PM
3:05 PM
3:32PM

Arena Two
10:00 AM
10:07 AM
10:47 AM
11:17 AM
12:13 PM
1:16 PM
1:24 PM
2:24 PM
2:56 PM
3:03 PM
3111 PM
3:18 PM

3FI
3F4
3F1
3FT
3F2
3FEI2
Cl

3G
3FI2
3FI1

3P
30UC
311
331
30UA
333

3E13T
3T2
341
3U1
30T1

312
313

3T3
323

30T3
312
3UB
321

FEI Intermediate | Freestyle Open

USDF Fourth Level Freestyle

USDF First Level Freestyle

USDF Training Level Freestyle

USDF Second Level Freestyle

FEI Test of Choice (excl FS & YH)

FEI Children Individual Test CR USEF Qualifier
- Judge Relocates -

FEI Grand Prix

FEI Intermediate Il

FEI Intermediate |

- Break -

FEI Prix St. Georges

Opportunity USDF Introductory Test C Open
First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Opportunity USDF Introductory Test A Open
Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues

Dressage Seat Equitation, 13 & under, walk/trot
Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR

USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

Opportunity Training Level Test 1 Open

First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
- Break -

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
- Lunch Break -

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues

Opportunity Training Level Test 3 Open

First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues

USDF Introductory Test B Open/Pony
Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Liselotte Fore at C

Dorothy Demis at E; Liselotte Fore at C

Liselotte Fore at C

Dorothy Demis at C



Dressage at Waterloo June |

Schedule of Classes
Sunday, June 28, 2020

Sporthorse Saddlery Arena
Class 3Fl, FEI Intermediate | Freestyle Open
Liselotte Fore at C
8:45 AM 52 Duke Of Wellington, Elena Golubitsky (0]
Class 3F4, USDF Fourth Level Freestyle
Liselotte Fore at C
8:54 AM 74 Donzi MC, Hilary Clayton A
Class 3F1, USDF First Level Freestyle
Liselotte Fore at C
9:03 AM 108 CF Renegade, Emily Melick A
Class 3FT, USDF Training Level Freestyle
Liselotte Fore at C
9:12 AM 118 Nakomah, Kaylin Ziebarth A
Class 3F2, USDF Second Level Freestyle
Liselotte Fore at C
9:21 AM 102 Paxem, Debby Buck DeJonge A
Class 3FEI2, FEI Test of Choice (excl FS & YH)
Liselotte Fore at C
9:30 AM 97 Hugo Boss-V, Sophie Novak JT J
Class CI, FEI Children Individual Test CR USEF
Dorothy Demis at E; Liselotte Fore at C
9:39 AM 104 Theodore, Emma Taft J
- Judge Relocates 9:48 AM to 9:54 AM -
Class 3G, FEI Grand Prix
Liselotte Fore at C
9:54 AM 55 Walando, Rob van Wessum (o]
Class 3FI2, FEI Intermediate Il
Liselotte Fore at C
10:03 AM 117 Lux Stensvang, Suzannah Wise (6]

Class 3FI1, FEI Intermediate |
Liselotte Fore at C

10:12 AM 128 Revelation, Laura Himes (6]
10:21 AM 95 Crescendo, Jessie Myers o
10:30 AM 120 Zalsa, Haley Barrett A
10:39 AM 86 Ascalon, Karina Nelson J
- Break 10:48 AM to 11:18 AM -
Class 3P, FEI Prix St. Georges
Liselotte Fore at C
11:18 AM 84 Bingotti, Carrie Wilson (0]
11:27 AM 85 JP Zafer, Nancy Gioia A
11:36 AM 58 Siglavy Aga, Stephanie Mussmann A
11:45 AM 93 Memoire, Kimberly Robbins o
11:54 AM 129 Zolando, Carly Heine J
Class 30UC, Opportunity USDF Introductory Test C
Dirpedatte Fore at C
12:02 PM 77 Kharbin Fire, Kelly Lewis (0]

Class 311, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C

12:09 PM 131 Just Dandy, Kelly Zebari A
12:16 PM 100 Wind In The Willows, Londyn Pachota J
12:23 PM 76 Lucky Ladybug TF, Carrie Wilson O

00 OO

OO0 OLPLO

Class 331, Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C

12:30 PM 103 Jive, Vanessa Voltman (0]
12:38 PM 101 Winnalee Z, Shari Wolke (0]

Class 30UA, Opportunity USDF Introductory Test A
Liselotte Fore at C
12:46 PM 77 Kharbin Fire, Kelly Lewis 0}

Class 333, Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C

12:53 PM 71 Zafir, Kristine Downs A Q
1:01 PM 116 Lehndorff Van De Vogelzang, Julia McDonald J Q
1:09 PM 97 Hugo Boss-V, Sophie Novak J Q
1:17 PM - Lunch Break -

2:17 PM 56 The Pioneer Spirit, Thomas Shull A Q
2:25 PM 126 FHF Relic, Patrick Wolfe A Q

Class 3E13T, Dressage Seat Equitation, 13 & under,
Liselotte Fore at C

2:33 PM 67 Gidgets Gadget, Nora Ruddell J
Class 3T2, Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C

2:43 PM 87 Vive Victory, Barbra Reis (o]
2:50 PM 63 McLuvin, Ruth Hill Schorsch (0]

Class 341, Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Liselotte Fore at C

2:57 PM 71 Zafir, Kristine Downs A
Class 3U1, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)
Liselotte Fore at C

3:05 PM 107 My Merry Way, Abigail Taft T3 J Q
3:14 PM 113 Prince Playdo, Rachel Apley T3 J Q

Class 30T1, Opportunity Training Level Test 1 Open
Liselotte Fore at C

3:32 PM 79 Electryfire, Kelly Lewis (0]

Dressage at Waterloo June I



Dressage at Waterloo June |

Schedule of Classes
Sunday, June 28, 2020
Arena Two
Class 312, First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Dorothy Demis at C
10:00 AM 78 Meshakir Z, Kelly Lewis A
Class 313, First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Dorothy Demis at C
10:07 AM 131 Just Dandy, Kelly Zebari A Q
10:15 AM 111 Ice Breker, Kennedy Parker A Q
10:23 AM 81 Ricky Z, Maryanke Alexander A Q
10:31 AM 61 Scirocco S, Carmen Medina A Q
10:39 AM 78 Meshakir Z, Kelly Lewis A Q
10:47 AM - Break -
11:17 AM 88 Cinderella, Mia Durant J Q
11:25 AM 99 Kintaro H, Mindy Lane A Q
11:33 AM 105 Midwest Politics, Allison McKenzie (0]
11:41 AM 53 Athena C.H.F., Sarah Medler A
11:49 AM 94 PL Mojito, Kylee Haddad J Q
11:57 AM 118 Nakomah, Kaylin Ziebarth A Q
12:05PM 127 Karson TF, Laura Himes O Q

Class 3T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Dorothy Demis at C

12:13 PM 122 Scandia, Jessie Myers O Q
12:20 PM 63 McLuvin, Ruth Hill Schorsch O Q
12:27 PM 87 Vive Victory, Barbra Reis (o]
12:34 PM 107 My Merry Way, Abigail Taft J Q
12:41 PM 110 Leeuw, Kennedy Parker A Q
12:48 PM 113 Prince Playdo, Rachel Apley J Q
12:55 PM 88 Cinderella, Mia Durant J Q
1:02 PM 127 Karson TF, Laura Himes O Q
1:09 PM 96 Quality Time HW, Jessie Myers O Q

Class 323, Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Dorothy Demis at C
1:16 PM 126 FHF Relic, Patrick Wolfe A Q
1:24 PM - Lunch Break -
2:24 PM 51 LSR Melle, Shannon Greaves A Q
2:32 PM 80 Wilhelmina, Maryanke Alexander A Q
2:40 PM 99 Kintaro H, Mindy Lane A Q
2:48 PM 133 Schigazzo, Sherry Nelson O Q

Class 30T3, Opportunity Training Level Test 3 Open

Dorothy Demis at C

2:56 PM 79 Electryfire, Kelly Lewis O
Class 312, First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Continues

3:03 PM 61 Scirocco S, Carmen Medina A
Class 3UB, USDF Introductory Test B Open/Pony
Dorothy Demis at C

3:11 PM 67 Gidgets Gadget, Nora Ruddell Pony
Class 321, Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Dorothy Demis at C

3:18 PM 70 Destined For Fame FFA, Lisa Kiser A

3:25 PM 94 PL Mojito, Kylee Haddad J

3:33 PM 108 CF Renegade, Emily Melick

Dressage at Waterloo June I



Competitor Guide by Horse/Rider Number

Asterisk indicates that horse is for sale
No. Rider/Handler Name, Horse, Owner (if not rider), Breed, Color, Height, Age, Sex

51 Shannon Greaves, LSR Melle, [same], WARL, GR, 16.0, 9, G

52 Elena Golubitsky, Duke Of Wellington (by Westpoint out of Noblesse Oblige (Wellington)), Diane Terp, DTW, CH, 16.3, 12, G
53 Sarah Medler, Athena C.H.F., [same], FRS, BLK, 16.0, 12, M

54 Maria Knoppers, Mary Janes Last Dance, [same], ARx, CH, 15.3, 13, M

55 Rob van Wessum, Walando (by Contango out of Nanet J (El Caro)), [same], DTW, BLK, 17.0, 17, G

56 Thomas Shull, The Pioneer Spirit (by The Pioneer V out of Tifabi Sabask (Le Bask++)), [same], AR, B, 15.1, 18, G
57 Barbara Butman, Furstenrose (by Furstenboll out of Roseland (Lauries Crusader)), [same], HAN, B, 16.3, 6, M

58 Stephanie Mussmann, Siglavy Aga (by Siglavy Dagmar out of Aga 89 (Siglavy Capriola)), [same], LIP, GR, 15.3, 21, S
59 Ella Hoekstra, Drommels, [same], DTW, CH, 16.2, 12, G

60 Barbara Kuyper, Arithmetic TF (by Abacus out of Universeel (Jazz)), [same], OLD, CH, 16.3, 10, G

61 Carmen Medina, Scirocco S, [same], DTW, BLK, 16.1, 21, G

62 Abigail Whitmer, Iron Man, [same], OLD, BLK, 17.1, 11, G

63 Ruth Hill Schorsch, McLuvin, Cheryl Loeffler, HalfAR, B, 16.2, 13, G

64 Molly Zahn, Tip O the Mitt, Tena Frieling, MOR, CH, 14.3, 11, G

65 Kathryn Nelson, Ducati (by Urano out of MS Dusty Rose (Rowfantina Sherpa)), [same], DHH, GR, 15.2, 6, G

66 Elisabeth Ruddell, Gidgets Gadget, Carrie Thorne, TB/Paint, B, 15.2, 21, M

67 Nora Ruddell, Gidgets Gadget, Carrie Thorne, TB/Paint, B, 15.2, 21, M

68 Lucy Postma, Scouts Honor (by Play It Smart out of Skip N Doc Moon (Pure O Lena)), [same], APHA, BL/WH, 15.1, 20, G
69 Madison Streling, Soul Sister, Mary Phipps, OLD, B, 16.3, 6, M

70 Lisa Kiser, Destined For Fame FFA, [same], HalfAR, CH, 15.3, 13, G

71 Kristine Downs, Zafir, [same], DANWB, B, 17.1, 12, G

72 Sarah Archey, RH Queen O Anywhere, [same], SBH Draft, APP, 16.1, 11, M

73 Hannah Willford, My Sodapop Crush, [same], DRX, PT, 16.0, 11, G

74 Hilary Clayton, Donzi MC (by Taperao do Reis out of Tarambola (Gaviao)), [same], LUS, GR, 15.2, 12, G

75 Minde Parks, Vortex, [same], DTW, BLK, 16.3, 18, G

76 Carrie Wilson, Lucky Ladybug TF, Michelle Conrad, HAN, CH, 15.2, 4, M

77 Kelly Lewis, Kharbin Fire, Lewis Shaum, AR, CH, 16.0, 11, M

78 Kelly Lewis, Meshakir Z, [same], AR, B, 16.2, 21, G

79 Kelly Lewis, Electryfire (by Taste Afire out of Peakabu Sambor To (Simbhasana)), Lewis Shaum, AR, B, 16.0, 11, M
80 Maryanke Alexander, Wilhelmina (by White Star out of Laura), [same], HAN, B, 16.1, 17, M

81 Maryanke Alexander, Ricky Z (by Teade 392 Sport out of Erin Z. Star (Wicher 334)), [same], FRS, BLK, 15.3, 15, G
82 Jolene Bester, G Force, [same], HAN, BLK, 18.0, 21, G

83 Sarah Pojanowski, Keurcordia MG (by Everglade VDL out of Tercordia (Marlon)), [same], DTW, B, 16.2, 5, M

84 Carrie Wilson, Bingotti (by Hilltop Bugatti out of Wolkenfee (Krack C)), Kathleen Swalwell, HAN, CH, 16.3, 10, S

85 Nancy Gioia, JP Zafer (by Modico out of JP Adonia (Istoso)), [same], AND, GR, 16.0, 13, G

86 Karina Nelson, Ascalon (by Indoctro out of Lomein (G. Ramiro Z)), [same], DTW, DkB, 16.1, 15, G

87 Barbra Reis, Vive Victory (by Viva Voltaire out of Akli (Akzent Il)), [same], HAN, CH, 17.3, 14, S

88 Mia Durant, Cinderella, [same], PT, BR, 14.2, 16, M

89 Ruth Hill Schorsch, Valentijn, Cheryl Loeffler, FRS, BLK, 17.2, 6, G

90 Holly Russell, Ophelia FFF (by Ampere out of Olivia (Don Kennedy)), Laurie Gamble, OLD, B, 17.1, 5, M

93 Kimberly Robbins, Memoire (by Ratibor out of Jessie Whispers (Whisper Jet)), Linda Deyo, HOL, B, 16.0, 23, M

94 Kylee Haddad, PL Mojito (by PL Macchiato out of PL Summer Shandy), [same], SportPony, BUCK, 14.3, 9, G

95 Jessie Myers, Crescendo, Catherine Teifer, DANWB, BLK, 17.2, 13, G

96 Jessie Myers, Quality Time HW, Catherine Teifer, OLD, CH, 16.0, 6, M

97 Sophie Novak, Hugo Boss-V (by Charmeur out of Deja-vu (Voice)), Mindy Lane, DTW, B, 17.3, 8, G

98 Mindy Lane, Fjurie (by Spielberg out of Zillina (Houston)), [same], DTW, B, 17.1, 10, G

99 Mindy Lane, Kintaro H (by Remate H), [same], AND, GR, 15.3, 12, G

100 Londyn Pachota, Wind In The Willows, [same], AW, BLK, 15.3, 14, M

101 Shari Wolke, Winnalee Z (by Warrior out of Cassidyzeexx (Jelosoxx)), Janice Smith, OLD, GR, 15.2, 18, M

102 Debby Buck DeJonge, Paxem, [same], DTWx, B, 16.2, 23, G

103 Vanessa Voltman, Jive (by Bretton Woods out of Candora V (Citango)), Andra Frazee, DTW, B, 16.3, 6, G

104 Emma Taft, Theodore, [same], ARx, B, 15.2, 13, G

105 Allison McKenzie, Midwest Politics (by Political Force out of Umbrella (Storm Bird)), [same], TB, B, 16.1, 10, G

106 Peggy Glynn, Royal Heir (by Royal Prince out of Gala Galatae (Goldschlager)), [same], OLD, B, 16.3, 14, G

107 Abigail Taft, My Merry Way (by Wharley Magic Flute out of Uncensored Version), Janine Fierberg, WELx, BUCK, 14.1, 8, G
108 Emily Melick, CF Renegade, [same], ZB, B, 16.3, 9, G

109 Jessica Younk, HS Wremington, [same], Hun WB, B, 16.1, 13, G

110 Kennedy Parker, Leeuw, [same], DTW, CH, 16.3, 4, G

111 Kennedy Parker, Ice Breker, [same], DTW, DkB, 16.0, 7, G

112 Amanda Agemak, Winterlake Tristan, [same], WLCB, PAL, 13.2, 13, S

113 Rachel Apley, Prince Playdo, [same], POA, PT, 13.3, 11, G

114 Elise Wiggins, Coquetta, Elaine Gibala, AW, B, 16.3, 12, M

115 Jennifer Kaiser, Camaron HGF (by Camaron IX out of Bohemia HGF), [same], PRE, GR, 16.2, 4, G

116 Julia McDonald, Lehndorff Van De Vogelzang, [same], BE, B, 16.2,9, G

117 Suzannah Wise, Lux Stensvang, Sean Sierra Keasler, DANWB, BLK, 17.1, 18, G

118 Kaylin Ziebarth, Nakomah, [same], SPH, GR, 15.3, 19, G

119 Kris Lamb, Keyanna Beyberry (by Hucklebey Berry out of Mahogany Jabrenda (Padrons Mahogany)), [same], AR, CH, 15.1, 18, M
120 Haley Barrett, Zalsa (by Special D out of Femke (Zuidhorn)), [same], DTW, BLK, 16.3, 16, G

Dressage at Waterloo June - Competitor Guide by Horse/Rider Number



No. Rider/Handler Name, Horse, Owner (if not rider), Breed, Color, Height, Age, Sex

121 Susan Moessner, Satin Art (by Indian Art out of Epic Satin (Epic Win)), [same], TBx, B, 16.0, 16, S
122 Jessie Myers, Scandia (by Scuderia out of Annabelle (Amani)), [same], HAN, CH, 16.0, 6, M

123 Willow VanAntwerp, Chanel No 5 (by Contucci out of Tigress Oak), Lyn Kendall, OLD, B, 17.0, 13, M
124 Lyn Kendall, Aragon (by Bolivar out of Tigress Oak), [same], OLD, B, 16.1, 15, G

125 Sherry Nelson, Mozart (by Art Deco out of O'Mystify Me (Branco)), [same], OLD, CH, 16.3, 14, G

126 Patrick Wolfe, FHF Relic, [same], AW, B, 16.1, 15, G

127 Laura Himes, Karson TF, Patrick Wolfe, DTW, B, 17.2, 5, G

128 Laura Himes, Revelation, Patrick Wolfe, OLD, BLK, 16.2, 18, G

129 Carly Heine, Zolando (by Tolando out of karen), [same], DTW, B, 17.2, 16, G

130 Aubrey Vandenberg, Brystol SG (by Bergamon out of Katinka (Animo)), [same], OLD, CH, 16.0, 13, M
131 Kelly Zebari, Just Dandy (by Duellglanz out of Pepsons Windsong), [same], PTX, B/WH, 16.1, 17, G
132 Mason Konesky, Thalia CSR (by Balta'Czar out of Tasja van't Goor (Pachat I1)), [same], BEX, B, 16.0, 7, M
133 Sherry Nelson, Schigazzo, [same], OLD, B, 17.1, 12, G

134 Willow VanAntwerp, Aragon (by Bolivar out of Tigress Oak), Lyn Kendall, OLD, B, 16.1, 15, G

Breed Abbreviations:

AND Andalusian SBH Draft Sugarbush Harlequin Draft
APHA Paint (APHA) SPH Sport Horse
AR Arabian SportPony  Sport Pony
ARXx Arabian Cross B Thoroughbred
AW American Warmblood TB/Paint TB/Paint

BE Belgian Warmblood TBx Thoroughbred Cross
BEX Belgian Cross WARL Warlander
DANWB Danish Warmblood WELXx Welsh Cross
DHH Dutch Harness Horse WLCB Welsh Cob
DRX Draft Cross ZB Zweibrucker
DTW Dutch Warmblood

DTWx Dutch Warmblood Cross

FRS Friesian

HalfAR Half Arabian

HAN Hanoverian

HOL Holsteiner

Hun WB Hungarian WB

LIP Lipizzaner

LUS Lusitano

MOR Morgan

OLD Oldenburg

POA Pony of the Americas

PRE Pure Spanish Horse

PT Paint

PTX Paint Cross

Dressage at Waterloo Spring Classic & June - Competitor Guide by Horse/Rider Number



Competitor Guide, with Ride Times, by Rider Name

Asterisk indicates that horse is for sale

No. Rider/Handler Name, City, State, Horse, Owner (if not rider), Breeder, Breed, Color, Height, Age, Sex, Classes (Time & Arena)

112 Agemak, Amanda, New Boston, MI, Winterlake Tristan, [same], N/A, WLCB, PAL, 13.2, 13, S, 1PC (Fri 10:30 AM in 1)

81 Alexander, Maryanke, Mt. Pleasant, MI, Ricky Z (by Teade 392 Sport out of Erin Z. Star (Wicher 334)), [same], Leo Zylstra, FRS, BLK, 15.3, 15, G, 113 (Fri 3:23
PMin 2), 313 (Sun 10:23 AM in 2)

80 Alexander, Maryanke, Mt. Pleasant, MI, Wilhelmina (by White Star out of Laura), [same], N/A, HAN, B, 16.1, 17, M, 123 (Fri 1:18 PM in 2), 223 (Sat 2:41 PM in
2), 323 (Sun 2:32 PM in 2)

113 Apley, Rachel, Alden, MI, Prince Playdo, [same], N/A, POA, PT, 13.3, 11, G, 2T3 (Sat 1:44 PM in 2), 2PC (Sat 5:06 PM in 1), 3T3 (Sun 12:48 PM in 2), 3PC
(Sun 3:14 PMin 1)

72 Archey, Sarah, Kalamazoo, MI, RH Queen O Anywhere, [same], N/A, SBH Draft, APP, 16.1, 11, M, 212 (Sat 10:57 AM in 2), 213 (Sat 4:47 PM in 2)

120 Barrett, Haley, Orion, MI, Zalsa (by Special D out of Femke (Zuidhorn)), [same], N/A, DTW, BLK, 16.3, 16, G, 3FI1 (Sun 10:30 AM in 1)

82 Bester, Jolene, Edwardsburg, MI, G Force, [same], N/A, HAN, BLK, 18.0, 21, G, 141 (Fri 10:29 AM in 2), 133 (Fri 3:46 PM in 1), 241 (Sat 9:41 AM in 2), 233
(Sat 4:25 PM in 1)

102 Buck DeJonge, Debby, Ada, MI, Paxem, [same], N/A, DTWx, B, 16.2, 23, G, 123 (Fri 1:10 PM in 2), 223 (Sat 2:49 PM in 2)

57 Butman, Barbara, Grass Lake, MI, Furstenrose (by Furstenboll out of Roseland (Lauries Crusader)), [same], N/A, HAN, B, 16.3, 6, M, 1T3 (Fri 12:32 PM in 2),
2T3 (Sat 11:27 AM in 2), 211 (Sat 2:24 PM in 1)

74 Clayton, Hilary, Mason, MI, Donzi MC (by Taperao do Reis out of Tarambola (Gaviao)), [same], Arsenio Cordeiro and Karen A Jenkins, LUS, GR, 15.2, 12, G,
143 (Fri 2:34 PM in 2), 2F4 (Sat 8:50 AM in 1), 3F4 (Sun 8:54 AMin 1)

71 Downs, Kristine, South Lyon, MI, Zafir, [same], N/A, DANWB, B, 17.1, 12, G, 141 (Fri 10:21 AM in 2), 333 (Sun 12:53 PM in 1), 341 (Sun 2:57 PM in 1)

88 Durant, Mia, South Lyon, MI, Cinderella, [same], N/A, PT, BR, 14.2, 16, M, 1T3 (Fri 11:57 AM in 2), 111 (Fri 2:51 PMin 1), 213 (Sat 5:11 PM in 2), 313 (Sun
11:17 AM in 2), 3T3 (Sun 12:55 PM in 2)

85 Gioia, Nancy, Plymouth, MI, JP Zafer (by Modico out of JP Adonia (Istoso)), [same], Shelly and JP Giacomini, AND, GR, 16.0, 13, G, 1P (Fri 11:54 AM in 1), 2P
(Sat 11:21 AM in 1), 3P (Sun 11:27 AM in 1)

106 Glynn, Peggy, Mason, MI, Royal Heir (by Royal Prince out of Gala Galatae (Goldschlager)), [same], Gypsy Woods Farm, OLD, B, 16.3, 14, G, 141 (Fri 10:37 AM
in 2), 241 (Sat 9:25 AM in 2)

52 Golubitsky, Elena, Pepper Pike, OH, Duke Of Wellington (by Westpoint out of Noblesse Oblige (Wellington)), Diane Terp, W M Luyten, DTW, CH, 16.3, 12, G,
1FFS (Fri 9:09 AM in 1), 1P (Fri 11:36 AM in 1), 2FFS (Sat 8:41 AM in 1), 3FI (Sun 8:45 AM in 1)

51 Greaves, Shannon, Granger, IN, LSR Melle, [same], N/A, WARL, GR, 16.0, 9, G, 123 (Fri 1:02 PM in 2), 223 (Sat 3:05 PM in 2), 323 (Sun 2:24 PM in 2)

94 Haddad, Kylee, Franklin, MI, PL Mojito (by PL Macchiato out of PL Summer Shandy), [same], Tracey Gabriel, SportPony, BUCK, 14.3, 9, G, 221 (Sat 9:57 AM in
2), 213 (Sat 3:29 PM in 2), 313 (Sun 11:49 AM in 2), 321 (Sun 3:25 PM in 2)

129 Heine, Carly, Saint Cloud, MN, Zolando (by Tolando out of karen), [same], N/A, DTW, B, 17.2, 16, G, 1P (Fri 10:48 AM in 1), 2P (Sat 10:45 AM in 1), 3P (Sun
11:54 AM in 1)

63 Hill Schorsch, Ruth, Leslie, MI, McLuvin, Cheryl Loeffler, N/A, HalfAR, B, 16.2, 13, G, 1T3 (Fri 11:50 AM in 2), 1T2 (Fri 12:25 PM in 1), 2T2 (Sat 11:57 AM in 1),
2T3 (Sat 2:05 PM in 2), 3T3 (Sun 12:20 PM in 2), 3T2 (Sun 2:50 PM in 1)

89 Hill Schorsch, Ruth, Leslie, MI, Valentijn, Cheryl Loeffler, N/A, FRS, BLK, 17.2, 6, G (No Classes)

127 Himes, Laura, Lafayette, IN, Karson TF, Patrick Wolfe, N/A, DTW, B, 17.2, 5, G, 1T3 (Fri 12:04 PM in 2), 113 (Fri 2:59 PM in 2), 2T3 (Sat 2:19 PM in 2), 213
(Sat 3:21 PM in 2), 313 (Sun 12:05 PM in 2), 3T3 (Sun 1:02 PM in 2)

128 Himes, Laura, Lafayette, IN, Revelation, Patrick Wolfe, N/A, OLD, BLK, 16.2, 18, G, 1FI1 (Fri 10:12 AM in 1), 2FI1 (Sat 11:30 AM in 1), 3FI1 (Sun 10:12 AM in 1)

59 Hoekstra, Ella, Holland, MI, Drommels, [same], N/A, DTW, CH, 16.2, 12, G, 1P (Fri 10:57 AM in 1), 2P (Sat 11:03 AM in 1)

115 Kaiser, Jennifer, Nunica, MI, Camaron HGF (by Camaron IX out of Bohemia HGF), [same], N/A, PRE, GR, 16.2, 4, G, 1T3 (Fri 11:43 AM in 2), 1T2 (Fri 12:40
PMin 1), 2T3 (Sat 11:41 AM in 2), 2T2 (Sat 12:27 PM in 1)

124 Kendall, Lyn, Norton Shores, MI, Aragon (by Bolivar out of Tigress Oak), [same], Lyn Kendall, OLD, B, 16.1, 15, G (No Classes)

70 Kiser, Lisa, Gregory, MI, Destined For Fame FFA, [same], N/A, HalfAR, CH, 15.3, 13, G, 123 (Fri 12:54 PM in 2), 223 (Sat 2:57 PM in 2), 321 (Sun 3:18 PM in 2)

54 Knoppers, Maria, Allendale, MI, Mary Janes Last Dance, [same], N/A, ARx, CH, 15.3, 13, M, 111 (Fri 1:02 PM in 1), 113 (Fri 3:55 PM in 2), 213 (Sat 4:15 PM in
2)

132 Konesky, Mason, Bowling Green, OH, Thalia CSR (by Balta'Czar out of Tasja van't Goor (Pachat Il)), [same], Cold Spring Run, BEX, B, 16.0, 7, M, 212 (Sat
11:04 AM in 2), 2T3 (Sat 12:23 PM in 2)

60 Kuyper, Barbara, Holland, MI, Arithmetic TF (by Abacus out of Universeel (Jazz)), [same], Anne Schmidt, OLD, CH, 16.3, 10, G, 1FI1 (Fri 9:54 AM in 1), 1P (Fri
11:45 AM in 1), 2P (Sat 9:33 AM in 1), 2FI1 (Sat 11:48 AM in 1)

119 Lamb, Kris, Holland, MI, Keyanna Beyberry (by Hucklebey Berry out of Mahogany Jabrenda (Padrons Mahogany)), [same], Roger Harper, AR, CH, 15.1, 18, M,
111 (Fri 2:30 PM in 1), 213 (Sat 4:23 PM in 2)

98 Lane, Mindy, Haslett, MI, Fjurie (by Spielberg out of Zillina (Houston)), [same], N/A, DTW, B, 17.1, 10, G, 113 (Fri 2:43 PM in 2), 221 (Sat 10:34 AM in 2), 213
(Sat 5:27 PM in 2)

99 Lane, Mindy, Haslett, MI, Kintaro H (by Remate H), [same], Mindy Lane, AND, GR, 15.3, 12, G, 123 (Fri 12:46 PM in 2), 113 (Fri 3:47 PM in 2), 213 (Sat 3:13
PMin 2), 313 (Sun 11:25 AM in 2), 323 (Sun 2:40 PM in 2)

79 Lewis, Kelly, Marcellus, M, Electryfire (by Taste Afire out of Peakabu Sambor To (Simbhasana)), Lewis Shaum, Lewis D. Shaum, AR, B, 16.0, 11, M, 30T3
(Sun 2:56 PM in 2), 30T1 (Sun 3:32 PM in 1)

77 Lewis, Kelly, Marcellus, MI, Kharbin Fire, Lewis Shaum, N/A, AR, CH, 16.0, 11, M, 30UC (Sun 12:02 PM in 1), 30UA (Sun 12:46 PM in 1)

78 Lewis, Kelly, Marcellus, MI, Meshakir Z, [same], N/A, AR, B, 16.2, 21, G, 312 (Sun 10:00 AM in 2), 313 (Sun 10:39 AM in 2)

116 McDonald, Julia, Byron Center, MI, Lehndorff Van De Vogelzang, [same], N/A, BE, B, 16.2, 9, G, 133 (Fri 3:38 PM in 1), 333 (Sun 1:01 PM in 1)

105 McKenzie, Allison, Manchester, MI, Midwest Politics (by Political Force out of Umbrella (Storm Bird)), [same], Richard M. Hammer, DVM, TB, B, 16.1, 10, G, 111
(Fri 1:16 PMin 1), 113 (Fri 2:51 PM in 2), 211 (Sat 2:03 PM in 1), 213 (Sat 4:07 PM in 2), 313 (Sun 11:33 AM in 2)

61 Medina, Carmen, Grand Rapids, MI, Scirocco S, [same], N/A, DTW, BLK, 16.1, 21, G, 313 (Sun 10:31 AM in 2), 312 (Sun 3:03 PM in 2)

53 Medler, Sarah, Grayling, MI, Athena C.H.F., [same], N/A, FRS, BLK, 16.0, 12, M, 113 (Fri 3:07 PM in 2), 213 (Sat 4:31 PM in 2), 3F1 (Sun 9:21 AMin 1)

108 Melick, Emily, Rockford, MI, CF Renegade, [same], N/A, ZB, B, 16.3, 9, G, 2F1 (Sat 8:59 AM in 1), 221 (Sat 10:42 AM in 2), 3F1 (Sun 9:03 AM in 1), 321 (Sun
3:33PMin 2)

121 Moessner, Susan, Ann Arbor, MI, Satin Art (by Indian Art out of Epic Satin (Epic Win)), [same], Susan Moessner, TBx, B, 16.0, 16, S, 1FI1 (Fri 10:03 AM in 1)

58 Mussmann, Stephanie, New Boston, MI, Siglavy Aga (by Siglavy Dagmar out of Aga 89 (Siglavy Capriola)), [same], Piber, LIP, GR, 15.3, 21, S, 1F4 (Fri 9:18
AMin 1), 2P (Sat 10:54 AM in 1), 3P (Sun 11:36 AM in 1)

95 Myers, Jessie, Ann Arbor, MI, Crescendo, Catherine Teifer, N/A, DANWB, BLK, 17.2, 13, G, 1FI1 (Fri 9:45 AM in 1), 2P (Sat 9:49 AM in 1), 3FI1 (Sun 10:21 AM

in 1)
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No. Rider/Handler Name, City, State, Horse, Owner (if not rider), Breeder, Breed, Color, Height, Age, Sex, Classes (Time & Arena)

96 Myers, Jessie, Ann Arbor, Ml, Quality Time HW, Catherine Teifer, N/A, OLD, CH, 16.0, 6, M, 1T3 (Fri 12:39 PM in 2), 2T3 (Sat 2:12 PM in 2), 3T3 (Sun 1:09 PM
in 2)

122 Myers, Jessie, Ann Arbor, MI, Scandia (by Scuderia out of Annabelle (Amani)), [same], N/A, HAN, CH, 16.0, 6, M, 1T3 (Fri 11:36 AM in 2), 2T3 (Sat 11:48 AM in
2), 3T3 (Sun 12:13 PM in 2)

86 Nelson, Karina, Alexandria, MN, Ascalon (by Indoctro out of Lomein (G. Ramiro Z)), [same], M C G. Van Den Oetelaar, DTW, DkB, 16.1, 15, G, 1FI1 (Fri 10:21
AM in 1), 2FI1 (Sat 11:39 AM in 1), 3FI1 (Sun 10:39 AM in 1)

65 Nelson, Kathryn, Saugatuck, MI, Ducati (by Urano out of MS Dusty Rose (Rowfantina Sherpa)), [same], Phil L. Plasman, DHH, GR, 15.2, 6, G, 1T1 (Fri 9:44 AM
in 2), 1T3 (Fri 12:11 PM in 2), 2T3 (Sat 12:16 PM in 2), 2T1 (Sat 3:16 PMin 1)

125 Nelson, Sherry, Saline, MI, Mozart (by Art Deco out of O'Mystify Me (Branco)), [same], N/A, OLD, CH, 16.3, 14, G, 1FI12 (Fri 9:36 AM in 1), 2FI2 (Sat 9:24 AM in
1)

133 Nelson, Sherry, Saline, MI, Schigazzo, [same], N/A, OLD, B, 17.1, 12, G, 323 (Sun 2:48 PM in 2)

97 Novak, Sophie, Haslett, MI, Hugo Boss-V (by Charmeur out of Deja-vu (Voice)), Mindy Lane, N/A, DTW, B, 17.3, 8, G, 133 (Fri 4:02 PM in 1), 233 (Sat 4:49 PM
in 1), 3FEI2 (Sun 9:30 AM in 1), 333 (Sun 1:09 PM in 1)

100 Pachota, Londyn, New Hudson, MI, Wind In The Willows, [same], N/A, AW, BLK, 15.3, 14, M, 1T2 (Fri 12:03 PM in 1), 111 (Fri 2:37 PM in 1), 2T3 (Sat 12:02
PMin 2), 211 (Sat 1:49 PM in 1), 311 (Sun 12:16 PM in 1)

111 Parker, Kennedy, Fowlerville, Ml, Ice Breker, [same], N/A, DTW, DkB, 16.0, 7, G, 213 (Sat 5:35 PM in 2), 313 (Sun 10:15 AM in 2)

110 Parker, Kennedy, Fowlerville, MI, Leeuw, [same], N/A, DTW, CH, 16.3, 4, G, 2M45SG (Sat 9:10 AM in 2), 2UC (Sat 3:30 PM in 1)

75 Parks, Minde, Okemos, MI, Vortex, [same], N/A, DTW, BLK, 16.3, 18, G, 132 (Fri 9:58 AM in 2), 131 (Fri 2:58 PM in 1), 232 (Sat 11:12 AM in 2)

83 Pojanowski, Sarah, Mishawaka, In, Keurcordia MG (by Everglade VDL out of Tercordia (Marlon)), [same], Kathy Hickerson, DTW, B, 16.2, 5, M, 10UB (Fri 9:30
AM in 2), 10UA (Fri 12:55 PM in 1), 20UB (Sat 9:18 AM in 2), 20UC (Sat 3:23 PMin 1)

68 Postma, Lucy, Grandville, MI, Scouts Honor (by Play It Smart out of Skip N Doc Moon (Pure O Lena)), [same], Caren Thomas, APHA, BL/WH, 15.1, 20, G, 111
(Fri 2:44 PM in 1), 113 (Fri 3:31 PM in 2), 211 (Sat 2:17 PM in 1), 213 (Sat 4:39 PM in 2)

87 Reis, Barbra, Ortonville, MI, Vive Victory (by Viva Voltaire out of Akli (Akzent Il)), [same], Knights Gate Hanoverians, HAN, CH, 17.3, 14, S, 1T3 (Fri 10:52 AM in
2), 1T2 (Fri 12:18 PMin 1), 2T2 (Sat 12:04 PM in 1), 2T3 (Sat 1:58 PM in 2), 3T3 (Sun 12:27 PMin 2), 3T2 (Sun 2:43 PM in 1)

93 Robbins, Kimberly, Davison, MI, Memoire (by Ratibor out of Jessie Whispers (Whisper Jet)), Linda Deyo, Natalie Cwik, HOL, B, 16.0, 23, M, 2P (Sat 9:57 AM in
1), 3P (Sun 11:45 AM in 1)

66 Ruddell, Elisabeth, East Lansing, MI, Gidgets Gadget, Carrie Thorne, N/A, TB/Paint, B, 15.2, 21, M, 1T3 (Fri 10:45 AM in 2), 1T2 (Fri 12:33 PM in 1), 2T3 (Sat
11:20 AM in 2), 2T2 (Sat 12:19 PM in 1)

67 Ruddell, Nora, East Lansing, MI, Gidgets Gadget, Carrie Thorne, N/A, TB/Paint, B, 15.2, 21, M, 3E13T (Sun 2:33 PM in 1), 3UB (Sun 3:11 PM in 2)

90 Russell, Holly, East Lansing, MI, Ophelia FFF (by Ampere out of Olivia (Don Kennedy)), Laurie Gamble, First Flight Farm, OLD, B, 17.1, 5, M, M45M (Fri 4:03
PMin 2), 2YH (Sat 8:18 AM in 1)

56 Shull, Thomas, Midland, MI, The Pioneer Spirit (by The Pioneer V out of Tifabi Sabask (Le Bask++)), [same], Barbara B. Mooring, AR, B, 15.1, 18, G, 133 (Fri
3:30 PMin 1), 233 (Sat 4:33 PM in 1), 333 (Sun 2:17 PM in 1)

69 Streling, Madison, Holland, MI, Soul Sister, Mary Phipps, N/A, OLD, B, 16.3, 6, M, 1T1 (Fri 9:51 AM in 2), 1T3 (Fri 12:25 PM in 2), 2T3 (Sat 1:51 PM in 2), 2T1
(Sat 3:02 PMin 1)

107 Taft, Abigail, Traverse City, MI, My Merry Way (by Wharley Magic Flute out of Uncensored Version), Janine Fierberg, Janine Fierberg, WELx, BUCK, 14.1, 8, G,
2T3 (Sat 1:37 PM in 2), 2E (Sat 4:07 PM in 1), 2U1 (Sat 4:57 PM in 1), 3T3 (Sun 12:34 PM in 2), 3U1 (Sun 3:05 PM in 1)

104 Taft, Emma, Traverse City, MI, Theodore, [same], N/A, ARx, B, 15.2, 13, G, CT (Sat 8:09 AM in 1), Cl (Sun 9:39 AM in 1)

55 van Wessum, Rob, Mason, MI, Walando (by Contango out of Nanet J (El Caro)), [same], Erika Wijlhuizen, DTW, BLK, 17.0, 17, G, 1G (Fri 9:27 AM in 1), 2G
(Sat 9:15 AM in 1), 3G (Sun 9:54 AM in 1)

134 VanAntwerp, Willow, Muskegon, MI, Aragon (by Bolivar out of Tigress Oak), Lyn Kendall, Lyn Kendall, OLD, B, 16.1, 15, G, 1U1 (Fri 1:23 PM in 1), 2T3 (Sat
11:55 AM in 2)

123 VanAntwerp, Willow, Muskegon, MI, Chanel No 5 (by Contucci out of Tigress Oak), Lyn Kendall, Lyn Kendall, OLD, B, 17.0, 13, M, 121 (Fri 10:13 AM in 2), 113
(Fri 3:39 PM in 2), 221 (Sat 9:49 AM in 2), 213 (Sat 5:43 PM in 2)

130 Vandenberg, Aubrey, Holland, MI, Brystol SG (by Bergamon out of Katinka (Animo)), [same], Star Gate Sport Horses, OLD, CH, 16.0, 13, M, 1T1 (Fri 9:37 AM in
2), 173 (Fri 12:18 PMin 2), 2T3 (Sat 12:09 PM in 2), 2T1 (Sat 3:09 PM in 1)

103 Voltman, Vanessa, South Lyon, MI, Jive (by Bretton Woods out of Candora V (Citango)), Andra Frazee, S. Marijnissen, DTW, B, 16.3, 6, G, 121 (Fri 10:06 AM in
2), 131 (Fri 3:14 PM in 1), 222 (Sat 1:34 PM in 1), 231 (Sat 2:46 PM in 1), 331 (Sun 12:30 PMin 1)

62 Whitmer, Abigail, Perrysburg, OH, Iron Man, [same], N/A, OLD, BLK, 17.1, 11, G (No Classes)

114 Wiggins, Elise, Milan, MI, Coquetta, Elaine Gibala, N/A, AW, B, 16.3, 12, M (No Classes)

73 Willford, Hannah, Dexter, MI, My Sodapop Crush, [same], N/A, DRX, PT, 16.0, 11, G, 20T2 (Sat 10:49 AM in 2), 20T3 (Sat 2:26 PM in 2)

84 Wilson, Carrie, Carson City, MI, Bingotti (by Hilltop Bugatti out of Wolkenfee (Krack C)), Kathleen Swalwell, Kathleen Swalwell, HAN, CH, 16.3, 10, S, 1P (Fri
10:39 AM in 1), 2P (Sat 9:41 AM in 1), 3P (Sun 11:18 AM in 1)

76 Wilson, Carrie, Carson City, MI, Lucky Ladybug TF, Michelle Conrad, N/A, HAN, CH, 15.2, 4, M, 1T3 (Fri 11:29 AM in 2), 1T2 (Fri 12:10 PM in 1), 2T3 (Sat
11:34 AM in 2), 2T2 (Sat 12:12 PM in 1), 311 (Sun 12:23 PMin 1)

117 Wise, Suzannah, Rockford, MI, Lux Stensvang, Sean Sierra Keasler, N/A, DANWB, BLK, 17.1, 18, G, 2FG (Sat 8:32 AM in 1), 3FI2 (Sun 10:03 AM in 1)

126 Wolfe, Patrick, West Lafayette, IN, FHF Relic, [same], N/A, AW, B, 16.1, 15, G, 123 (Fri 1:26 PM in 2), 133 (Fri 3:22 PM in 1), 223 (Sat 2:33 PM in 2), 233 (Sat
4:41 PMin 1), 323 (Sun 1:16 PM in 2), 333 (Sun 2:25 PM in 1)

101 Wolke, Shari, Okemos, MI, Winnalee Z (by Warrior out of Cassidyzeexx (Jelosoxx)), Janice Smith, Julie Soltow, OLD, GR, 15.2, 18, M, 122 (Fri 12:48 PM in 1),
131 (Fri 3:06 PM in 1), 222 (Sat 1:42 PM in 1), 231 (Sat 2:54 PM in 1), 331 (Sun 12:38 PM in 1)

109 Younk, Jessica, Metamora, MI, HS Wremington, [same], N/A, Hun WB, B, 16.1, 13, G, 133 (Fri 3:54 PM in 1), 233 (Sat 4:17 PM in 1)

64 Zahn, Molly, Holland, MI, Tip O the Mitt, Tena Frieling, N/A, MOR, CH, 14.3, 11, G, 111 (Fri 1:09 PM in 1), 113 (Fri 3:15 PM in 2), 213 (Sat 5:19 PM in 2)

131 Zebari, Kelly, Macomb, MI, Just Dandy (by Duellglanz out of Pepsons Windsong), [same], N/A, PTX, B/WH, 16.1, 17, G, 211 (Sat 2:10 PM in 1), 213 (Sat 5:03
PMin 2), 313 (Sun 10:07 AM in 2), 311 (Sun 12:09 PM in 1)

118 Ziebarth, Kaylin, Jenison, MI, Nakomah, [same], N/A, SPH, GR, 15.3, 19, G, 2FT (Sat 9:07 AM in 1), 3FT (Sun 9:12 AM in 1), 313 (Sun 11:57 AM in 2)
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USDF Membership Benefits: USDF is dedicated to education, the recognition of achievement, and promotion of dressage. For com-pr)r;'lc?tion

details on member benefits, including educational programs, awards, and other opportunities, refer to the USDF Member Guide or is recoani
X gnized
the USDF website at www.usdf.org. by USDF

for 2020

Membership Requirements for USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized Competitions: Owners and riders, including foreign riders
and owners who are not residents of the US, wishing to participate in a USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competition as a rider or owner/lessee, must have
either a USDF Group Membership (GM), Participating Membership (PM), or have a USDF Non-Member (NM) identification number and pay the USDF Non-
Member (NM) fee. (Note: USDF Business Members can own horses but cannot compete as riders with their USDF Business Membership.)

Horses competing at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competitions must have either a USDF Horse Identification (HID) number or a USDF Lifetime Horse
Registration (LHR). Proper credentials or verification certificates must be presented to the competition secretary.

Riders and owners wishing to participate in a USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competition, and not able to present the competition secretary with
verification of a USDF membership or NM identification, and USDF LHR or USDF HID, must complete a USDF Competition Affidavit Form and pay the $5
affidavit filing fee. A copy of a completed affidavit form from another competition may also be used for verification purposes for up to 60 days. (Exception:
Affidavits cannot be used at Great American Insurance Group/USDF Regional Dressage Championships.)

Exceptions:

o  Horses competing only in Individual Breed Classes (IBCs) at DSHB competitions, sires and dams of horses in DSHB group classes, where those
sires or dams are not actually competing in the same competition, horses competing only in breed restricted dressage or DSHB classes at
Regular Competitions (e.g. all Arabian, all Friesian, or all Morgan classes), or in USDF Introductory Level tests, pas de deux or quadrille, are
exempt from this requirement. Also exempt are horses ridden in leadline, exhibitions, games and races, classes for 4-H members, walk-trot,
academy, and opportunity classes.

o  Riders and owners/lessees competing only in classes which are exempt from the USDF HID requirements are also exempt from the USDF NM
identification number and NM fee requirements. Also exempt are handlers of horses competing in DSHB In-Hand or Group classes.

Memberships Defined
Participating Membership (PM): A membership issued to an individual directly by USDF. The membership year is December 1 through November 30. PMs
are available for 1-year ($90), 5-years ($360), or life ($1,800). A USDF Youth Participating Membership (YPM) is available for individuals who have not
reached their 215t birthday by December 1 of the current membership year ($72). A PM allows the member to compete at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized
competitions and to participate as a rider and/or owner/lessee for all Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards and the Great American Insurance Group/USDF
Regional Dressage Championship program.
Group Membership (GM): A membership issued to an individual by USDF when the member name and dues are submitted to USDF through an affiliate
Group Member Organization (GMO). The GM year begins December 1 and ends November 30. A GM allows the member to compete at USEF-
licensed/USDF-recognized competitions and participate in the USDF Rider Awards program.
Business Membership (BM): A membership that runs December 1 through November 30 and is issued to a business or organization directly by USDF. The
USDF BM ($240) offers a wider variety of advertising benefits. BMs satisfy requirements of horse ownership only.
Non-Member (NM) Identification Number: For each USDF NM owner/lessee and USDF NM rider there will be a USDF NM fee of $35 per competition that
must be collected by the show secretary and submitted to USDF, along with the USDF Report of Fees document and the $5 affidavit fee and Competition
Affidavit Form if the person cannot provide a copy of their USDF NM card. Owners/lessees or riders exempt from the NM number requirements are also
exempt from paying the USDF NM fee. If there are multiple owners of a horse and all are NMs, only one of the owners must pay the NM fee. If the horse
has at least one owner who is a current USDF PM, GM, or BM there is no NM fee assessed. Competition management will be invoiced for all applicable
USDF NM fees not received with the USDF post-competition paperwork, along with a report listing all USDF NMs. Competition management is then
required to submit the NM fees within 30 days to the USDF. An individual with a USDF NM identification number is not eligible for any USDF membership
benefits. Once a USDF NM number has been assigned, a USDF NM card can be obtained from the USDF website.
Horse Identification (HID) Number: A one-time tracking number for horses ($35). Scores earned by a horse with an HID number will be recorded, but will
NOT be counted towards Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards. A horse with an HID number is not eligible to compete in Great American Insurance
Group/USDF Regional qualifying or championship classes. An HID number can be upgraded to a Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR) for a fee of $80. If a
horse has a USDF LHR it does not need an HID number. An HID number is a one-time fee that does not need to be renewed.
Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR): A horse with an LHR ($115) is eligible for Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards, and eligible to compete in Great
American Insurance Group/USDF Regional qualifying and championship classes, assuming requirements for the owner and rider are met. If a horse has an
LHR it does not need an HID number. An LHR does not need to be renewed.

How to Join USDF
Applications for USDF Participating Membership (PM), Business Membership (BM), Horse Identification (HID) number, and Lifetime Horse Registration
(LHR) may be found in the following locations:
e  Onthe USDF website: www.usdf.org. You can submit the application online or download the form and fax or mail it to the USDF office.
¢ Inthe show office at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competitions classified by USEF as Dressage Competitions, and Regular Competitions
which are open to all breeds.
e By calling or writing the USDF office at (859) 971-2277, 4051 Iron Works Parkway, Lexington, KY 40511

The effective date of membership is the date the form and correct fees are received in the USDF office or, if applying at a competition, the date accepted by
the competition secretary, provided the application is signed and dated by the competition secretary, member, and/or horse owner on that same day.
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FINALLY,
THE INSURANCE YOU NEED
AT A PRICE YOU CAN AFFORD

HEALTH &

INSURANCE
EQUESTRIAN BENEFITS

Now with just a few clicks, you can purchase the valuable coverage you
and your family need.

You deserve the peace of mind that comes with having affordable, easy-to-understand benefits
for you and your family. Now with your paid-fan or competing USEF Membership, you can sign up for a
range of benefits from well-known, established insurance companies, with savings up to 35% or more!

You Can Get Coverage For...

Individual/ Personal Liability,
Family Health . Teledoc % l(?}lsoubrilnggalth 5:] Death & Disability
== Insurance

Insurance /%

Group Health @ Free Mental Ground & Air [@W Financial
Insurance ;S Health First Aid Ambulance /3 lﬂ Lock

Dental, Vision, Disability, Accident,

e g Farm, Equine, & Pet Insurance
Critical IIness, and Life Insurance 9 ’

‘ These benefits can be customized for individuals, families, business owners, executives, and your employees

Visit USEF.org/insurance to learn more and find your rate today.
Or call us at (800) 349-1082 to speak with your USEF benefits team.

National General 3 Aﬂthem« . MetLife Antheml.ife lJJUnitedHealthcare“’

Insurance BlueCross BlueShield



\@s WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY,

eepesiey ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. dba US Equestrian (“USEF”) allowing me, the undersigned, to participate in any
capacity (including as a rider, driver, handler, vaulter, longeur, lessee, owner, agent, coach, official, trainer or volunteer) in a USEF sanctioned, licensed or
approved event or activity, including but not limited to equestrian clinics, practices, shows, competitions and related or incidental activities and (“USEF
Event” or “USEF Events”); |, for myself, and on behalf of my spouse, children, heirs and next of kin, and any legal and personal representatives, executors,
administrators, successors,, and assigns, hereby agree to and make the following contractual repre-sentations pursuant to this Agreement (the
“Agreement”):

A. RULES AND REGULATIONS: | hereby agree to be bound and abide by the rules, regulations, and policies of USEF as published in the USEF Rule Book and
on the website at www.usef.org, as amended from time to time.

B. ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RISK: | knowingly, willingly, and voluntarily acknowledge the inherent risks associated with the sport of equestrian and know that
horseback riding and related equestrian activities are inherently dangerous, and that participation in any USEF Event involves risks and dangers including, with-
out limitation, the potential for serious bodily injury (including broken bones, head or neck injuries), sickness and disease (including communicable diseases),
trauma, pain & suffering, permanent disability, paralysis and death; loss of or damage to personal property (including my mount & equipment) arising out of the
unpredictable behavior of horses; exposure to extreme conditions and circumstances; accidents involving other participants, event staff, volunteers or specta-
tors; contact or collision with other participants and horses, natural or manmade objects; adverse weather conditions; facilities issues and premises conditions;
failure of protective equipment (including helmets); inadequate safety measures; participants of varying skill levels; situations beyond the immediate control of
the USEF Event organizers and competition management; and other undefined, not readily foreseeable and presently unknown risks and dangers (“Risks”).

WARNING:
Under the Michigan equine activity liability act, an equine professional is not liable for an injury to or the death of a participant in an
equine activity resulting from an inherent risk of the equine activity.

C. ASSUMPTION OF RISK: I understand that the aforementioned Risks may be caused in whole or in part or result directly or indirectly from the negligence

of my own actions or inactions, the actions or inactions of others participating in the USEF Events, or the negligent acts or omissions of the Released Par-
ties defined below, and | hereby voluntarily and knowingly assume all such Risks and responsibility for any damages, liabilities, losses, or expenses that |

incur as a result of my participation in any USEF Events. | also agree to be responsible for any injury or damage caused by me, my horse, my employees or
contractors under my direction and control at any USEF Event.

D. WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY, HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY: In conjunction with my participation in any USEF Event, | hereby release, waive
and covenant not to sue, and further agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the following parties: USEF, USEF Recognized Affiliate Associations,
the United States Olympic & Paralympic Committee (USOPC), USEF clubs, members, Event participants (including athletes/riders, coaches, trainers, judg-
es/officials, and other personnel), the Event owner, licensee, and competition managers; the promoters, sponsors, or advertisers of any USEF Event; any
charity or other beneficiary which may benefit from the USEF Event; the owners, managers, or lessors of any facilities or premises where a USEF Event may
be held; and all directors, officers, employees, agents, contractors, and volunteers of any of the aforementioned parties (Individually and Collectively, the
“Released Parties” or “Event Organizers”), with respect to any liability, claim(s), demand(s), cause(s) of action, damage(s), loss, or expense (including
court costs and reasonable attorney fees) of any kind or nature (“Liability”) which may arise out of, result from, or relate in any way to my participation in
the USEF Events, including claims for Liability caused in whole or in part by the negligent acts or omissions of the Released Parties.

E. COMPLETE AGREEMENT AND SEVERABILITY CLAUSE: This Agreement represents the complete understanding between the parties regarding these issues
and no oral representations, statements or inducements have been made apart from this Agreement. If any provision of this Agreement is held to be
unlawful, void, or for any reason unenforceable, then that provision shall be deemed severable from this Agreement and shall not affect the validity and
enforceability of any remaining provisions.

| HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS DOCUMENT IN ITS ENTIRETY, UNDERSTAND ALL OF ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS, AND KNOW IT CONTAINS AN ASSUMPTION
OF RISK, RELEASE AND WAIVER FROM LIABILITY, AS WELL AS A HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFICATION OBLIGATIONS.

By signing below, | (as the participant or as the Parent/Legal Guardian of the minor identified below) hereby accept and agree to the terms and condi-
tions of this Agreement in connection with my (or the minor’s) participation in any USEF Event. If, despite this Agreement, I, or anyone on my behalf or the
minor’s behalf, makes a claim for Liability against any of the Released Parties, | will indemnify, defend and hold harmless each of the Released Parties
from any such Liabilities as the result of such claim.

The parties agree that this agreement may be electronically signed. The parties agree that the electronic signatures appearing on this agreement
are the same as handwritten signatures for the purposes of validity, enforceability, and admissibility.

RIDER/DRIVER/HANDLER/VAULTER/LONGEUR OWNER TRAINER [ | OFFICIAL STAFF VOLUNTEER COACH (IF APPLICABLE)

Signature: Date: Print Name:
Parent/Guardian Signature: (Required if Rider/Driver/Handler/Vaulter/Longeur is a minor) Date:
Print Parent//Guardian Name: Emergency Contact Phone No.

6.17.20
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